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COUNTY OF SUMTER e rmed w:t(r_lda deadly weapon
SUMTER COUNTY DY
SOUTH CARQUNA  Conspiracy/ Criminal Conspiracy

Weapons/ Poss. of a Weapon during a violent crime
Burglary / Burglary, 1* degree

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) “Griren e SO INDICTMENT FORBC Court of A opeals

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 7, 2013 the Grand Jurors of

SUMTER County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE
ARMED ROBBERY
That KEVIN T. CANTY, TYLOR D. FORD, FREDERICK A. GODBOLT, ABRAM GRANT and

EMMANUEL M. PEARSON did in Sumter County on or about J' uly 25, 2011, feloniously take from Caleb Bass
and Alexis Bass in their presence, by means of force or intimidation goods or monies of the said victims, such goods
or monies being described: electronics, purses/wallets with credit cards, jewelry, cell phones, computer, video game
consoles with controllers and game systems, while armed with a deadly weapon, to-wit: one of several weapons to
include a AK47, .22 rifle, and a shotgun, all occurring at 114 Burkett Street, Sumter, South Carolina, in violation of
Section 16-11-330 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as amended.

COUNT TWO
KIDNAPPING
That KEVIN T. CANTY, TYLOR D. FORD, FREDERICK A. GODBOLT, ABRAM GRANT and

EMMANUEL M. PEARSON did in Sumter County on or about July 25, 2011, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle,
decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away one Caleb Bass and Alexis Bass, without authority of law, in violation of
Section 16-03-0910, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

COUNT THREE

CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY
That KEVIN T. CANTY, TYLOR D. FORD, FREDERICK A. GODBOLT, ABRAM GRANT and

EMMANUEL M. PEARSON did in Sumter County on or about July 25, 2011 combine with co-defendants, and/or
with other persons, for the purpose of accomplishing a criminal or unlawful object or an object that is neither
criminal nor unlawful through criminal or unlawful means, to wit: armed robbery, kidnapping and burglary-1st

degree, in violation of Section 16-17-410, S. C. Code of Laws 1976, as amended.

COUNT FOUR
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That KEVIN T. CANTY, TYLOR D. FORD, FREDERICK A. GODBOLT, ABRAM GRANT and

EMMANUEL M. PEARSON did in Sumter County, on or about July 25, 2011, possess a firearm, or visibly
display what appeared to be a firearm, or visibly displayed a knife, during the commission or attempted commission

of a violent crime, in violation of Section 16-23-0490, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.
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‘ INDICTMENT FOR 2011-GS-43-1367
’[,h D. FORD, ABRAM GRANT,
HOWN THEREON:

ATTACHED TO AND BECOMING PA
WITH THE AFORESAID NAMES OF

FREDERICK A. GODBOLT AND EMPANYE -
SUMTER COUNTY
GOUTH CARQUNA

COUNT FIVE
BURGLARY- 1" DEGREE
That KEVIN T. CANT Y, TYLOR D. FORD, FREDERICK A. GODBOLT, ABRAM GRANT and

EMMANUEL M. PEARSON did in Sumter County on or about July 25, 2011 enter the dwelling of located at 114
Burkett Street, Sumter, without consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein and when, in effecting entry
or while in the dwelling or in immediate flight, the defendants entered or remained in the nighttime, were armed
with a deadly weapon, used or threatened use of a dangerous instrument and displayed what was or appeared to be a

knife or firearm, in violation of Section 16-11-0311(A), Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made

and provided.

Solicitor



